

MHGA070001462024



**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS, AHERI,
DISTRICT-GADCHIROLI**

Cr.M.A. No. 15/ 2024

Complainant:

Mamta @ Manisha Raju Khedekar
R/o. Vyankatraopetha, Th. Aheri,
Dist. Gadchiroli

- V E R S U S -

ACCUSED:

Raju Bhaiyyaji Khedekar
Age about 42 years, Occupation : Cultivation,
Resident of Dhamangaon, Th. Gondpipri,
Dist. Chandrapur.

ORDER BELOW EX.01

[Passed today on 14th March 2026]

1. Today, the matter was taken up before Panel of National Lok Adalat, held at Civil and Criminal Court, Aheri.
2. Both parties are present before the Court. Complainant/ informant and accused have settled their dispute amicably. Therefore, they do not want to proceed with the matter.
3. In such circumstances, it must be disposed of with following order.

ORDER

1. In view of the compromise deed [Ex.28], the present matter is disposed off.

Date : 14th March 2026

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Head of Panel of National Lok Adalat
held at Aheri on 14th March 2026